

CITY OF LESLIE

602 W. Bellevue • P.O. Box 496 • Leslie, MI 49251-0496 Phone: 517-589-8236 • Fax: 517-878-6868 • Web Site: www.cityofleslie.org

Date: November 4, 2020

To: To the Legislative Bodies of the Taxing Jurisdictions of the City of Leslie:

Ingham Intermediate School District Capital Region Airport Authority Ingham County c/o Treasurer

Leslie Public Schools c/o Superintendent

City of Leslie c/o City Clerk Lansing Community College Michigan Strategic Fund

From: Susan Montenegro, City Manager

Subject: Downtown Development Authority Information Meeting Public Notice Leslie

Downtown Development Authority Leslie, Michigan

The Leslie Downtown Development Authority will hold a public informational meeting on **Monday, November 9, 2020 at 9:00 AM** prior to its regular meeting; the meeting will be held virtually due to the COVID-19 pandemic. The meeting is to adhere to the PA57 Informational Meetings requirement. The meeting is to inform the public of goals and direction of the authority. No items within this report will require voting by the Board of Directors.

This notice is posted in compliance with the requirements of the Open Meetings Act, Act 267 of the Public Acts of Michigan 1976 as amended and Act PA57. Questions or written comments may be directed to the City Manager, Susan Montenegro, Monday – Friday 8:00 AM to 4:30 PM at 517.589.8236 or via email at manager@cityofleslie.org.



CITY OF LESLIE

602 W. Bellevue • P.O. Box 496 • Leslie, MI 49251-0496 Phone: 517-589-8236 • Fax: 517-878-6868 • Web Site: www.cityofleslie.org

Date: November 4, 2020

To: To the Legislative Bodies of the Taxing Jurisdictions of the City of Leslie:

Ingham Intermediate School District Capital Region Airport Authority Ingham County c/o Treasurer

Leslie Public Schools c/o Superintendent

City of Leslie c/o City Clerk Lansing Community College Michigan Strategic Fund

From: Susan Montenegro, City Manager

Subject: Local Development Finance Authority Information Meeting Public Notice

Leslie Local Development Finance Authority Leslie, Michigan

The Leslie Local Development Finance Authority will hold a public informational meeting on **Friday, November 20, 2020 at 9:00 AM** prior to its regular meeting; the meeting will be held virtually due to the COVID-19 pandemic. The meeting is to adhere to the PA57 Informational Meetings requirement. The meeting is to inform the public of goals and direction of the authority. No items within this report will require voting by the Board of Directors.

This notice is posted in compliance with the requirements of the Open Meetings Act, Act 267 of the Public Acts of Michigan 1976 as amended and Act PA57. Questions or written comments may be directed to the City Manager, Susan Montenegro, Monday – Friday 8:00 AM to 4:30 PM at 517.589.8236 or via email at manager@cityofleslie.org.